TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.		02/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialty Construction Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 Willow Lake Boulevard	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871268	1FLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)415-9582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5824

Email: susan.hammes@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hammes - H.B. Fuller Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64683
Address Line 2: WLB-Law-Trademarks

Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T994B/USA.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan K.M. Hammes
Signature:	/susan k.m. hammes/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0469

900042008

Date:	02/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=1flexassign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 13th of February, 2006 between H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55110, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Specialty Construction Brands, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation with offices at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, Saint Paul, Minnesota, 55110, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No.2871268, and

Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

Timothy J. Keenan

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0471